

E-Bid Tabulation Report
E-Bid #20230041
Traffic Calming at Various Locations
Opened: 4/26/2023 - 3:00 PM

FDOT ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	Pavco Contracting, Inc.		Sunshine Land Design		Heavy Civil, Inc.		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
	ABINGDON - FIVE SPEED TABLES/TWO RAISED INTERSECTIONS									
1	101-1A	MOBILIZATION/GENERAL CONDITIONS/BONDS/PERMIT FEES	LS	1	\$ 21,232.60	\$ 21,232.60	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
2	101-1B	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
3	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
4	104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	532	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 7.08	\$ 3,766.30	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,729.00
5	104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00
6	110-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0.8	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 3,800.00
7	120-6A	EMBANKMENT	LS	1	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
8	327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	150	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,325.00
9	334-1-12A	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC B (SP-12.5) (2 LIFTS)	TON	149.8	\$ 345.00	\$ 51,681.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 41,944.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 50,332.80
10	520-2-2	CONCRETE CURB TYPE D	LF	290	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 11,368.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 16,820.00
11	522-2	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6" THICK)	SY	22	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 89.60	\$ 1,971.20	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,410.00
12	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	1,000	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8.28	\$ 8,283.41	\$ 13.50	\$ 13,500.00
13	700-1-11A	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (SPEED TABLE/AHEAD)	EA	16	\$ 510.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 624.96	\$ 9,999.36	\$ 967.00	\$ 15,472.00
14	700-1-11B	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (SPEED TABLE/20 MPH)	EA	16	\$ 510.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 624.96	\$ 9,999.36	\$ 967.00	\$ 15,472.00
15	700-1-11C	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (STOP)	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 571.20	\$ 1,142.40	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
16	700-1-11D	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (STREET SIGN)	EA	2	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 396.48	\$ 792.96	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,780.00
17	711-11-121	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	624	\$ 1.15	\$ 717.60	\$ 1.14	\$ 712.86	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,154.40
18	711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" (ADVANCE LINES)	LF	884	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 2.69	\$ 2,376.19	\$ 4.35	\$ 3,845.40
19	711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	152	\$ 6.30	\$ 957.60	\$ 5.38	\$ 817.15	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,976.00
20	711-11-160A	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 12" (TABLE CHEVERONS)	EA	16	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 127.68	\$ 2,042.88	\$ 530.00	\$ 8,480.00
21	711-11-221	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	3,290	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,783.50	\$ 1.14	\$ 3,758.50	\$ 1.85	\$ 6,086.50
		SUBTOTAL				\$ 157,112.30		\$ 161,470.57		\$ 185,063.10

FDOT ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
	IDOL - FOUR SPEED TABLES									
1	101-1A	MOBILIZATION/GENERAL CONDITIONS/BONDS/PERMIT FEES	LS	1	\$ 19,664.76	\$ 19,664.76	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
2	101-1B	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
3	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
1	104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	240	\$ 4.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 7.08	\$ 1,699.08	\$ 3.25	\$ 780.00
4	104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	16	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00
1	110-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0.4	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,080.00
4	120-6A	EMBANKMENT	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
3	327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	75	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,162.50
4	334-1-12A	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC B (SP-12.5) (2 LIFTS)	TON	27.7	\$ 575.00	\$ 15,927.50	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,756.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 12,465.00
7	520-2-2	CONCRETE CURB TYPE D	LF	176	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 89.60	\$ 15,769.60	\$ 58.00	\$ 10,208.00
13	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	444	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 8.28	\$ 3,677.83	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,772.00
1	700-1-11A	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (SPEED TABLE/AHEAD)	EA	8	\$ 510.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 624.96	\$ 4,999.68	\$ 967.00	\$ 7,736.00
2	700-1-11B	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (SPEED TABLE/20 MPH)	EA	8	\$ 510.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 624.96	\$ 4,999.68	\$ 967.00	\$ 7,736.00
3	700-1-11C	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (CURVE AHEAD)	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 571.20	\$ 1,142.40	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
11	706-3A	RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (WHITE/RED)	EA	20	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 107.52	\$ 6.25	\$ 125.00
11	706-3B	RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (YELLOW)	EA	20	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 107.52	\$ 6.25	\$ 125.00
12	711-11-121	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	176	\$ 1.15	\$ 202.40	\$ 1.14	\$ 201.06	\$ 1.85	\$ 325.60
13	711-11-122	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	LF	440	\$ 1.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 532.22	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,430.00
14	711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" (ADVANCE LINES)	LF	352	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 2.69	\$ 946.18	\$ 4.35	\$ 1,531.20
17	711-11-160A	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 12" (TABLE CHEVERONS)	EA	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 127.68	\$ 1,021.44	\$ 530.00	\$ 4,240.00
18	711-11-221	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	1,600	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 1,827.84	\$ 1.85	\$ 2,960.00
19	711-11-222	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"	LF	420	\$ 1.75	\$ 735.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 508.03	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,365.00
		SUBTOTAL				\$ 77,152.66		\$ 92,112.09		\$ 87,026.30

E-Bid Tabulation Report
E-Bid #20230041
Traffic Calming at Various Locations
Opened: 4/26/2023 - 3:00 PM

FDOT ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	Pavco Contracting, Inc.		Sunshine Land Design		Heavy Civil, Inc.		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
	MILNER - FIVE SPEED TABLES / FOUR RAISED INTERSECTIONS									
1	101-1A	MOBILIZATION/GENERAL CONDITIONS/BONDS/PERMIT FEES	LS	1	\$ 22,817.70	\$ 22,817.70	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 36,150.00	\$ 36,150.00
2	101-1B	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LS	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,215.00
3	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
4	104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	1,500	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7.08	\$ 10,619.28	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,875.00
5	104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	36	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,760.00
6	110-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	1.5	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2,160.00
7	120-6A	EMBANKMENT	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 3,265.00
8	327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	271	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 6,070.40	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,607.00
9	334-1-12A	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC B (SP-12.5) (2 LIFTS)	TON	321.6	\$ 265.00	\$ 85,224.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 90,048.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 88,440.00
10	520-2-2	CONCRETE CURB TYPE D	LF	176	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 6,899.20	\$ 56.00	\$ 9,856.00
11	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	1,430	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 8.28	\$ 11,845.27	\$ 12.85	\$ 18,375.50
12	700-1-11A	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (SPEED TABLE/AHEAD)	EA	10	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 624.96	\$ 6,249.60	\$ 967.00	\$ 9,670.00
13	700-1-11B	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (SPEED TABLE/20 MPH)	EA	10	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 624.96	\$ 6,249.60	\$ 967.00	\$ 9,670.00
14	700-1-11C	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (RAISED INTERSECTION/AHEAD)	EA	14	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 624.96	\$ 8,749.44	\$ 885.00	\$ 12,390.00
15	700-1-11D	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (RAISED INTERSECTION/20 MPH)	EA	14	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 624.96	\$ 8,749.44	\$ 885.00	\$ 12,390.00
16	700-1-11G	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (STOP)	EA	6	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 571.20	\$ 3,427.20	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
17	700-1-11H	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (SPEED LIMIT 25 MPH)(NBRHOC)	EA	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 624.96	\$ 624.96	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00
17	700-1-11I	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (SPEED LIMIT 25 MPH)	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 624.96	\$ 1,249.92	\$ 891.00	\$ 1,782.00
18	711-11-121	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	811	\$ 1.15	\$ 932.65	\$ 1.14	\$ 926.49	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,500.35
19	711-11-122	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	LF	3,685	\$ 1.60	\$ 5,896.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 4,457.38	\$ 3.25	\$ 11,976.25
20	711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" (ADVANCE LINES)	LF	880	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2.69	\$ 2,365.44	\$ 4.35	\$ 3,828.00
21	711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	146	\$ 6.25	\$ 912.50	\$ 5.38	\$ 784.90	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,898.00
22	711-11-160A	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 12" (TABLE CHEVERONS)	EA	24	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 127.68	\$ 3,064.32	\$ 530.00	\$ 12,720.00
23	711-11-160A	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	2	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 114.24	\$ 228.48	\$ 151.00	\$ 302.00
24	711-11-221	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	3,150	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,622.50	\$ 1.14	\$ 3,598.56	\$ 1.85	\$ 5,827.50
25	711-11-222	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"	LF	3,610	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,415.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 4,124.06	\$ 3.25	\$ 11,732.50
26	711-11-225	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	LF	70	\$ 2.25	\$ 157.50	\$ 4.03	\$ 282.24	\$ 6.05	\$ 423.50
		SUBTOTAL				\$ 237,952.85		\$ 274,694.18		\$ 296,638.60

FDOT ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
	SUNGLOW - THREE SPEED TABLES									
1	101-1A	MOBILIZATION/GENERAL CONDITIONS/BONDS/PERMIT FEES	LS	1	\$ 19,335.87	\$ 19,335.87	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
2	101-1B	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 216.00
3	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 3,165.00
4	104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	180	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 7.08	\$ 1,274.31	\$ 3.25	\$ 585.00
5	104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,920.00
6	110-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0.3	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,080.00
7	120-6A	EMBANKMENT	LS	1	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,420.00
8	327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	56	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 1,254.40	\$ 15.50	\$ 868.00
9	334-1-12A	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC B (SP-12.5) (2 LIFTS)	TON	21.0	\$ 528.00	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,450.00
10	520-2-2	CONCRETE CURB TYPE D	LF	132	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 5,174.40	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,656.00
11	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	333	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,165.50	\$ 8.28	\$ 2,758.37	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,329.00
12	700-1-11A	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (SPEED TABLE/AHEAD)	EA	6	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 624.96	\$ 3,749.76	\$ 967.00	\$ 5,802.00
13	700-1-11B	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (SPEED TABLE/20 MPH)	EA	6	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 624.96	\$ 3,749.76	\$ 967.00	\$ 5,802.00
14	706-3A	RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (WHITE/RED)	EA	22	\$ 5.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 118.27	\$ 6.25	\$ 137.50
15	706-3B	RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (YELLOW)	EA	22	\$ 5.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 118.27	\$ 6.25	\$ 137.50
16	711-11-121	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	132	\$ 1.15	\$ 151.80	\$ 1.01	\$ 133.06	\$ 1.85	\$ 244.20

E-Bid Tabulation Report
E-Bid #20230041
Traffic Calming at Various Locations
Opened: 4/26/2023 - 3:00 PM

FDOT ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	Pavco Contracting, Inc.		Sunshine Land Design		Heavy Civil, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
17	711-11-122 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	LF	380	\$ 1.60	\$ 608.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 434.11	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,235.00
18	711-11-123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" (ADVANCE LINES)	LF	264	\$ 3.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 2.69	\$ 709.63	\$ 4.35	\$ 1,148.40
19	711-11-160A THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 12" (TABLE CHEVERONS)	EA	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 127.68	\$ 766.08	\$ 530.00	\$ 3,180.00
20	711-11-221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	1,200	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 1,370.88	\$ 1.85	\$ 2,220.00
21	711-11-222 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"	LF	380	\$ 1.60	\$ 608.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 459.65	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,235.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 60,379.17		\$ 69,614.96		\$ 64,830.60

TOTAL AMOUNT	\$ 532,596.98		\$ 597,891.80		\$ 633,558.60
---------------------	----------------------	--	----------------------	--	----------------------

1	Acknowledged all Addenda	Yes		Yes		Yes
2	Submitted original 5% Bid Bond	Yes		Yes		Yes
3	Copy of current insurance	Yes		Yes		Yes
4	Review & accepted all City terms and conditions	Yes		Yes		Yes
5	Submitted the General Contractor's license as required to bid	Yes		Yes		Yes
6	Submitted Questionnaire	Yes		Yes		Yes
7	Submitted all required forms	Yes		Yes		Yes
8	Listed all subcontractors	Yes		Yes		Yes
9	Listed 5 projects similar to this project completed by your firm	Yes		Yes		Yes
10	Has the Bidder or any of its principals ever declared bankrupt or reorganized under Chapter 11 or put in receivership?	No		No		No
11	Any pending or completed lawsuits involving the corporation, partnership or individuals with more than 10%	None		None		None
12	List any judgements from lawsuits in the last five years	None		None		None
13	Any criminal violations and/or convictions of the proposer and/or any of its principals?	None		None		None
14	Submitted the Cone of Silence form	Yes		Yes		Yes
15	Submitted the Vendor Code of Ethics form	Yes		Yes		Yes